

02-07-2001



101606143

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

01-24-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #54

RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #				
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Caesars World, Inc.	12 30 1999			
Formerly	1551437			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Starwood Hotels & Resorts	Worldwide, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 777 Westchester Avenue				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) White Plains	New York 10604 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Maryland				
FOR 2001 GTDN11 00000015 1551437	OFFICE USE ONLY Refund Ref: 670N11 0000101784			
40.0 0 OP	CHECK Retund fotal: \$100.00			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND RECUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212/715-946	4	
Name	Mary B. Scott, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	919 Third Avenue		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	#	
	()	litional numbers attached	
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for		
Irac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Numl 1551437 1174566	1268762	
	1274588 1688189	1173637	
	1207563 1184160		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #			
Fee Amoun	fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	315	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account			
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #		

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Name of Person Signing

Many B Scutt
Signature

No

X

Date Signed

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Caesars World, Inc., a Florida corporation having its principal place of business at 3570 Las Vegas Boulevard South, Las Vegas, Nevada 89109 ("Assignor"), has used and is using in its business the trademarks and service marks set forth on Schedule A (the "Non-Roman Themed Marks") attached hereto and Schedule B (the "Roman Themed Marks") attached hereto (collectively, the "Assigned Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees to assign its entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks to Starwood Hotels & Resorts Worldwide, Inc., a Maryland corporation having its principal place of business at 777 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10604 ("Assignee"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Marks;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the United States registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other appropriate Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Assignee agrees to acquire Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, effective as of December ____, 1999, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks; all registrations and applications which may have been or may be filed or issued in respect thereto and any renewals thereof; the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Marks; all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect to the Assigned Marks; and all causes of action (cither in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, or dilution of the rights assigned to Assignee hereunder;

Assignee hereby agrees that any use of the Assigned Marks by Assignee shall be consistent with provisions 5(h), 5(i) and 5(j) of the separate CAESARS Trademark License Agreement of even date herewith between Assignor and Assignee.

Assignor:

Caesars World, Inc.

By:____ Name:____ Title:____

Executed on: December ____, 1999

Assignee:

Starwood Hotels & Resorts

Worldwide Anc.

Jonation Yellen President Executed on: December 30, 1999

110.870 600

Assignor:

Cuesara World, Inc.

Executed on: December 26 1999

Statewood Hotels & Resorts

Vellen Prosident

Executed on: December 3 0, 1999

JULIETTE

RECORDED: 01/24/2001

SCHEDULE A

Registered "Non-Roman Themed Marks"	U.S. Registration No.
CHAMPAGNE TOWERS	1,551,437
COVE HAVEN	1,174,566
COVE HAVEN & Design	1,268,762
COVE HAVEN & Design	1,274,588
MISC. DESIGN (Champagne Glass)	1,688,189
PARADISE STREAM	1,173,637
POCONO PALACE	1,207,563
POCONO PALACE (Stylized)	1,184,160

Common Law "Non-Roman Themed Marks" (Exemplary Marks)

APPLAUSE NIGHTCLUB JUNGLE CAFÉ **BROOK CHALET** KEY AROUND CLUB **BROOK TOWERS** KEY AROUND CLUB (Stylized) **BROOKDALE** LAKESIDE CHALET BROOKDALE KIDS KLUB LAKESIDE VILLA **BROOKLODGE SUITE** MOUNTAIN VILLA CARNIVALE RACQUET AND SWIM CLUB OAK GALLERY CHAMPAGNE PALACE **PARROT LOUNGE COVE FANTASY** PINE COTTAGE **COVE HARBOUR** SPA-SIDE HARBOURETTE **CUPID'S CORNER TEDDY TIMES EDGEWOOD COTTAGE** THE BLIZZARD CHALET **FAIRWAY SUITE** THE FANTASY APPLE FOREVER LOVERS THE RED APPLE NIGHTCLUB GARDEN OF EDEN APPLE THE SPORTS PALACE GARDEN OF EDEN PLUM WEDDING RINK HARBOUR TOWERS WOODLAND VILLA HARBOURSIDE HEALTH CLUB AND SPA **HUNTRESS DINING ROOM**